

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City +63(2) 8928-8741 to 64 and +63(2) 8273-2474

## SPECIAL ORDER No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ Series of 2024

## SUBJECT : AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT AND ATTEND THE "FUEL DISCOUNT TO FARMERS AND FISHERFOLK PROGRAM FY 2022 AND FUEL ASSISTANCE TO FARMERS PROGRAM FY 2023 AND FY 2024 ASSESSMENT"

In the interest of service, the Bureau of Agriculture and Fisheries Engineering (BAFE) is hereby authorized to conduct the "**Fuel Discount to Farmers and Fisherfolk Program FY 2022 and Fuel Assistance to Farmers Program FY 2023 and FY 2024 Assessment**" on **July 24-26, 2024**, in **NCR**. The activity aims to conduct implementation review of the FY 2022, accomplishments, issues, and concerns as well as the status of FY 2023 and FY 2024 continuing projects. The authorized participants of the activity are from the following offices:

Office/Agency	Number of Participants
DA RFOs (CAR, Regions I-XIII)	30
Bureau of Agricultural and Fisheries Engineering (BAFE)	5
Development Bank of the Philippines (DBP)	2
Universal Storefront Services Corporation (USSC)	2
Information and Communications Technology Service (ICTS)	2
National Corn Program (NCP)	2
Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources (BFAR)	3
Registry System for the Basic Sectors in Agriculture (RSBSA) NPMO	2
DA Budget	2
TOTAL	50

The expenses to be incurred in the conduct of the activity including food, venue, accommodation, van rental and activity materials, as well as the transportation expenses shall be charged to the BAFE funds. While, the traveling expenses and the per diem of the participants shall be charged to the funds of their respective offices, subject to the existing government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon completion of the activity. All orders, memoranda, and issuances inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this <u>30<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>MN</u> 2024.

For and By the Authority of the Secretary

ALLAN Q. UMALI

Undersecretary for Administration (as per Special Order No. 618, Series of 2024) M31 30 20%



DA-CO-USECO-SO20240521-00050